## Working Together for a Healthier Future



Helen Waterman Business Manager – Corporate Affairs NHS Wirral

Direct Line: 0151 651 0011 x 1555 E-mail: foi@wirral.nhs.uk

Ref: FOI903

4 August 2010

Dr Neil Bhatia

Old Market House Hamilton Street Birkenhead Wirral CH41 5AL

Tel: 0151 651 0011 Fax: 0151 652 2668

intouch@wirral.nhs.uk www.wirral.nhs.uk

Dear Dr Bhatia

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

Please find detailed below NHS Wirral's response to your request received on 2 August for information regarding the Summary Care Record.

## You asked:

1. Please could you kindly state the total number of GP practices within your PCT that are uploading to the Summary Care Record as of 1st August 2010.

0

2. Please could you kindly list the names of those GP practices (if any) within your PCT that commenced uploading to the Summary Care Record between 1st May 2010 and 31st July 2010, together with the date that each practice's upload began.

Not applicable

I hope this sufficiently answers your enquiry but please do not hesitate to contact Helen Waterman, Business Manager - Corporate Affairs, should you require any further information.

Yours sincerely

Latty Duce

Kathy Doran

Chief Executive









Chairman: Mrs Frances Street
Chief Executive: Ms Kathy Doran